

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MTSD3

Waste separation system - with 3 compartments & on wheels stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Waste Separation System with 3 Compartments on Wheels (Stainless Steel)

1. General Information

The Waste Separation System with 3 Compartments on Wheels is designed to facilitate efficient waste management. Ideal for commercial kitchens, restaurants, and catering environments, this system promotes recycling and proper waste disposal, ensuring an eco-friendly approach to waste sorting.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Always use the product in accordance with handling and operational guidelines. Ensure that all users are familiar with the operation and safety features of the product.
- **Mobility Safety:** When in motion, ensure the wheels are locked when the product is stationary to prevent unintended movement.
- **Weight Management:** Do not exceed the maximum weight capacity of each compartment to prevent tipping or damage.
- **Maintenance Pointers:** Regularly check for any loose parts or deterioration. Seek immediate professional assistance if any defects are discovered.
- **Environmental Safety:** Dispose of waste in accordance with local regulations.

3. Product Specifications

- **Dimensions:** 110 x 45 x 90 cm
- **Material:** Stainless Steel
- **Weight:** 30 kg
- **Compartment Capacity:** 3 x 50 liters
- **Wheels:** 4 swivel castors, 2 with brakes
- **Color:** Silver
- **Features:** Rollable design for easy movement, labeled compartments for easy identification.

4. Setup and Installation

- **Step 1:** Unbox the Waste Separation System carefully. Ensure all parts are included.
- **Step 2:** Position the cart in the intended location, ideally near waste collection points.
- **Step 3:** Attach the labels to each compartment indicating the waste type (e.g., recyclables, general waste, compost).
- **Step 4:** Assemble the wheels if not already attached, ensuring the locking mechanisms are functional.
- **Step 5:** Confirm stability by checking if the cart stands upright without tipping.

5. Operation

- Place all relevant waste materials into the appropriate compartments.
- Ensure that the compartments are not overfilled to facilitate easy movement and emptying.
- Regularly monitor the waste levels and empty compartments as required.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Daily Cleaning:** Wipe surfaces with mild detergent and warm water.
- **Deep Cleaning:** Every week, disassemble the compartments if necessary and clean with a stainless-steel cleaner to maintain shine.
- **Regular Checks:** Inspect wheels for smooth operation, and check brakes to ensure functionality. Lubricate if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Problem:** Compartment not rolling smoothly.
Solution: Check for obstructions on the wheels or debris. Clean the wheels and ensure they are securely attached.
- **Problem:** Labels peeling off.
Solution: Reapply labels with additional adhesive or replace them with new ones.
- **Problem:** Component instability.
Solution: Check all connections and tighten any loose parts.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifespan, dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations for stainless steel recycling. Ensure that all compartments are empty and clean prior to disposal.

9. Contact

For inquiries or support, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Abfalltrennsystem mit 3 Fächern auf Rollen aus Edelstahl - MTSD3

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Abfalltrennsystems MTSD3. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Abfalltrennung einfach und effizient zu gestalten. Es ist ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, Büros oder öffentlichen Einrichtungen und fördert eine umweltfreundliche Abfallwirtschaft.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Überladen Sie die Fächer nicht über die angegebene maximale Tragfähigkeit.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Kanten des Geräts nicht zu verletzen.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von offenen Flammen und extremen Temperaturen fern.
- Verwenden Sie das Abfalltrennsystem nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Reinigen Sie das Gerät regelmäßig, um gesundheitlichen Gefahren durch Schmutz und Keime vorzubeugen.
- Bei jeglichen Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller vor der weiteren Nutzung.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Fächer: 3
- Rollen: Ja, für einfache Mobilität
- Abmessungen: 90 cm x 40 cm x 85 cm
- Gewicht: 30 kg
- Fächerinhalt: 50 Liter pro Fach
- Farbe: Edelstahloptik

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie zunächst den Lieferumfang und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
2. Positionieren Sie das Abfalltrennsystem an einem geeigneten Ort, der leicht zugänglich ist und genügend Platz für die Benutzung bietet.
3. Wenn nötig, befestigen Sie die Rollen an den vorgesehenen Stellen am Boden des Geräts.
4. Sichern Sie die Fächer an den vorgesehenen Halterungen, falls erforderlich.
5. Regulieren Sie die Höhe, wenn das Produkt über ein höhenverstellbares System verfügt.
6. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile fest miteinander verbunden sind, bevor Sie das System in Betrieb nehmen.

5. Bedienung

- Öffnen Sie die Fächer durch Drücken auf den Deckel oder durch Ziehen der Griffvorrichtung.
- Sortieren Sie Abfälle gemäß den oben genannten Kategorien (Papier, Plastik, Restmüll).
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Abdeckung nach dem Füllen der Fächer sicher verschlossen ist.
- Nutzen Sie die Rollen für die einfache Bewegung des Systems.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Abfalltrennsystem regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Fächer leer sind, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung fortfahren.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Beweglichkeit der Rollen und ölen Sie diese bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Fächer schließen nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob Objekte im Weg stehen oder ob die Fächer korrekt eingesetzt sind.
- Problem: Rollen bewegen sich schwer.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Rollen von Schmutz und Ablagerungen oder ölen Sie sie gegebenenfalls.
- Problem: Verletzungen durch scharfe Kanten.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf Beschädigungen und kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller, falls nötig.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den gesetzlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott in Ihrer Region. Der Edelstahl kann recycelbar sein – informieren Sie sich über lokale Recyclingmöglichkeiten.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor het Afval Scheidingssysteem met 3 Compartimenten op Wielen van Roestvrij Staal (MTS3D)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het Afval Scheidingssysteem met 3 Compartimenten op Wielen van Roestvrij Staal. Dit product is ontworpen om recycling en afvalscheiding eenvoudig en efficiënt te maken. Geschikt voor gebruik in keukens, restaurants en andere commerciële instellingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product enkel voor het beoogde doel.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de roestvrijstalen oppervlakken kunnen beschadigen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuursponsjes bij het reinigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de wielen en vergrendelingsmechanismen om veilig gebruik te garanderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1100 x 600 x 850 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal compartimenten: 3
- Wielen: 4 met remfunctie
- Gewicht: 45 kg
- Capaciteit per compartiment: 50 liter

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats het afval scheidingssysteem op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Controleer of alle wielen goed zijn bevestigd en vrij kunnen draaien.
- Zorg ervoor dat de remfunctie van de wielen correct werkt voor stabiliteit.
- Indien nodig, bevestig de handgrepen aan de zijkanten voor makkelijk vervoer.
- Zorg ervoor dat elk compartiment duidelijk is gemarkeerd voor de juiste afvalscheiding.

5. Bediening

- Open de deksels van de compartimenten door de handgrepen omhoog te trekken.
- Gooi het afval in het juiste compartiment.
- Sluit de deksels na gebruik om geur en insecten te minimaliseren.
- Bij verplaatsen van het systeem, zet altijd de wielen op de vergrendeling voor stabiliteit.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het systeem regelmatig met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende of bijtende middelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de wielen en vergrendelingsmechanismen regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.
- Maak de compartimenten schoon om ophoping van vuil en geur te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Wielen draaien niet goed
Oplossing: Controleer op vuil of obstakels en reinig de wielen.
- Probleem: De deksels sluiten niet goed
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen obstakels zijn en zorg dat de scharnieren correct zijn uitgelijnd.
- Probleem: Rammelende geluiden tijdens beweging
Oplossing: Controleer de wielen en zorg ervoor dat ze goed vastzitten.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het afval scheidingssysteem, volg de lokale wetgeving voor het afvoeren van metaal en andere materialen. Neem contact op met uw gemeente voor richtlijnen over recycling en goede praktijken.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Sistema de Separación de Residuos con 3 Compartimentos sobre Ruedas Acero Inoxidable MTS-D3

1. Información General

Este producto es un sistema de separación de residuos diseñado para facilitar la clasificación de desechos en tres compartimentos. Está fabricado en acero inoxidable, garantizando durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión. Ideal para entornos de cocina y servicio de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Seguro: Este producto está diseñado para uso interno. No exponer a condiciones climáticas extremas.
- Manejo: Utilizar guantes al manipular el sistema para evitar cortes en la piel.
- Estabilidad: Asegurarse de que el sistema esté nivelado y firme al colocar residuos para evitar volcados.
- Ruedas: Verifique que las ruedas estén bloqueadas al usar el sistema para prevenir desplazamientos accidentales.
- Limpieza: Utilizar productos de limpieza adecuados y evitar limpiadores abrasivos para no dañar la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Compartimentos: 3
- Ruedas: Sí, con frenos
- Dimensiones: 1200 x 600 x 900 mm
- Peso: 30 kg
- Capacidad de cada compartimento: 50 litros
- Color: Acero inoxidable brillante

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el sistema de separación de residuos de su embalaje.
2. Coloque el sistema en una superficie plana y firme.
3. Asegúrese de que todas las ruedas estén instaladas correctamente.
4. Verifique que las ruedas están bloqueadas antes de comenzar a usar.
5. Coloque las bolsas de recogida de residuos dentro de cada compartimento.

5. Funcionamiento

- Abra la tapa de cada compartimento para depositar los residuos.
- Clasifique los desechos en función de su tipo (orgánicos, reciclables, no reciclables).
- Asegúrese de cerrar la tapa adecuadamente después de agregar los residuos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie del sistema regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Rote las bolsas de residuos regularmente y mantenga los compartimentos vacíos para evitar malos olores.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie de acero inoxidable.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El sistema no se mueve: Verifique si las ruedas están bloqueadas.
- Dificultad para cerrar la tapa: Asegúrese de que no haya residuos obstruyendo el mecanismo de cierre.
- Olores desagradables: Revise y reemplace las bolsas de residuos con frecuencia.

8. Eliminación

Cuando el sistema alcance el final de su vida útil, asegúrese de desecharlo de manera responsable. Consulte con las autoridades locales sobre el reciclaje de acero inoxidable y otros materiales.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du système de séparation des déchets à 3 compartiments sur roulettes en acier inoxydable MTS-D3

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le système de séparation des déchets à 3 compartiments sur roulettes MTS-D3. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter le tri des déchets tout en assurant une gestion efficace dans les environnements commerciaux et domestiques.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Avant d'utiliser le produit, il est impératif de lire attentivement les instructions suivantes :

- Attention aux blessures : Évitez de toucher les bords coupants ou les surfaces chaudes lors de l'utilisation du produit.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le produit est placé sur une surface plane pour éviter tout basculement.
- Manipulation : Utilisez les poignées de transport lors du déplacement du système. Ne pas dépasser une charge de 70 kg dans chaque compartiment.
- Produits chimiques : Ne jamais utiliser des produits de nettoyage abrasifs ou corrosifs qui peuvent endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Enfants : Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec le système de séparation des déchets.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Caractéristiques techniques :

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 120 cm x 70 cm x 90 cm
- Compartiments : 3
- Capacité : 3 x 60 litres
- Roulettes : 4 roulettes pivotantes
- Poids : 40 kg

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement l'emballage. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Assemblage des roulettes :
 - Fixez les roulettes aux angles inférieurs du système à l'aide des vis fournies.
3. Positionnement : Placez le système dans un endroit facile d'accès et sur une surface plane.
4. Répartition des compartiments : Assurez-vous que chaque compartiment est étiqueté pour une identification facile (papier, plastique, déchets organiques).

5. Fonctionnement

1. Utilisation : Jetez les déchets dans les compartiments appropriés selon le type récupérable.
2. Vidange : Lorsque les compartiments sont pleins, retirez le sac en plastique correspondant et remplacez-le par un nouveau sac.
3. Étiquetage : Remplacez les étiquettes si nécessaire pour maintenir une bonne identification.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Fréquence : Nettoyez le produit régulièrement pour éviter les accumulations de saleté.
- Méthode : Utilisez un chiffon doux et un détergent non abrasif pour nettoyer les surfaces, puis rincez à l'eau claire.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des roulettes et des compartiments pour assurer leur bon fonctionnement.

7. Dépannage

- Roulettes coincées : Vérifiez et nettoyez les roulettes si elles ne tournent pas correctement.
- Fuites : Assurez-vous que les sacs sont bien fixés et sans trou pour éviter les fuites. Changez-les si nécessaire.
- Dommages : Si le produit est endommagé, cessez son utilisation et contactez le service clientèle.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la législation sur les déchets, éliminez le produit de manière appropriée en le recyclant si possible. Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser le système de séparation des déchets MTS-D3 et de contribuer à la protection de l'environnement.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti con 3 Comparti su Ruote in Acciaio Inossidabile MTSD3

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti MTSD3. Questo dispositivo è progettato per facilitare la raccolta e la separazione dei rifiuti in ambienti commerciali e domestici. La sua costruzione in acciaio inossidabile garantisce durata e facilità di manutenzione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del sistema di separazione dei rifiuti, si raccomanda di seguire queste istruzioni:

- Non sovraccaricare i compartimenti oltre la loro capacità massima.
- Maneggiare il prodotto con cura per evitare infortuni.
- Tenere il dispositivo lontano da fonti di calore o fiamme libere.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per la raccolta dei rifiuti previsti.
- Assicurarsi che il sistema sia posizionato su una superficie piana per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Indossare dispositivi di protezione personale se necessario durante la manipolazione dei rifiuti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti MTSD3 è progettato per una gestione efficiente dei rifiuti. Le sue specifiche tecniche sono le seguenti:

- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 120 x 60 x 90 cm
- Capacità: 3 Compartimenti da 60 litri ciascuno
- Peso: 45 kg
- Ruote: 4 ruote girevoli per una facile mobilità

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Seguire questi passaggi per installare correttamente il sistema di separazione dei rifiuti:

- Rimuovere il dispositivo dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
- Posizionare il sistema su una superficie piana e solida.
- Fissare le ruote al fondo del dispositivo se non sono già installate.
- Assicurarsi che i compartimenti siano bloccabili e ben fissati.
- Verificare che il sistema sia stabile prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare il Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti MTSD3:

- Aprire i coperchi dei compartimenti selezionati.
- Inserire i rifiuti nei rispettivi compartimenti secondo la loro classificazione.
- Chiudere i coperchi dopo l'inserimento dei rifiuti per mantenere la pulizia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Per garantire un uso prolungato del prodotto:

- Pulire regolarmente il sistema con acqua calda e un detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Ispezionare le ruote e i meccanismi di chiusura periodicamente per assicurarsi che funzionino correttamente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si riscontrano problemi durante l'uso del sistema:

- Se i coperchi non si chiudono correttamente, controllare che non siano ostruiti da rifiuti.
- Se le ruote non girano, controllare l'area intorno per eventuali detriti e pulire se necessario.
- In caso di ulteriori difficoltà, contattare il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Si prega di contattare le autorità locali per le disposizioni relative al riciclo dell'acciaio inossidabile.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania